 Specifications subject to change without notice. X00746 Rev.B     Sept. 2017
MODULAR VARIABLE SPEED BLOWER CABINET
2, 3, 4, and 5 TONS
FEATURES
  Variable Speed modular blower
  Supports two-stage outdoor units
  Dehumidification Speed: 80% Airflow
  Efficient low continuous fan selection: 50% Airflow

Sales Digit (Major Revision)
Engineering Digit (Minor Revision)
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
12-7/16”  (316) – MV08
15-3/4”  (400) – MV12
19-1/4’’  (489) – MV16
22-3/4’’ (578) – MV20
14-3/16”  (360) – MV08
17-1/2”  (445) – MV12
21’’  (533) – MV16
24-1/2’’ (622) – MV20
24’’ (610) – MV08 & MV12
25’’ (635) – MV16 & MV20
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS  MV
X00746 Rev.B  Specifications subject to change without notice. 3
MV AIRFLOW DELIVERY (CFM) IN COOLING (EITHER A/C HP)
Nominal Dehum Nominal Dehum Nominal Dehum LOW MED HI
18 525 420 -- -- -- -- 350 420 525
24 700 560 700 560 560 450 350 560 700
30 875 700 -- -- -- -- 440 700 875
36 1050 840 1050 840 840 670 525 840 1050
24 700 560 700 560 560 450 415 560 700
30 875 700 -- -- -- -- 440 700 875
36 1050 840 1050 840 840 670 525 840 1050
42 1225 980 -- -- -- -- 615 980 1225
30 1050 840 1050 840 840 670 540 840 1050
36 1225 980 -- -- -- -- 615 980 1225
42 1400 1120 1400 1120 1120 900 700 1120 1400
48 1750 1400 1750 1400 1400 1120 875 1400 1750
36 1050 840 1050 840 840 670 540 840 1050
42 1225 980 -- -- -- -- 615 980 1225
48 1400 1120 1400 1120 1120 900 700 1120 1400
60 1750 1400 1750 1400 1400 1120 875 1400 1750
NOTES:
1. The above airflows result with the AC/HP CFM ADJUST select jumper set on NOM.
2. Airflow can be adjusted +15% or -10% by selecting Hi or Lo respectively for all modes except fan only.
3. Dry coil at 230 volts and with 10 kW heater and filter installed.
4. Airflows shown are valid for systems with total static pressure between 0.1 and 0.7 in. wc.
** Unit  without electric heat installed
A/C Cooling - High A/C Cooling - Low
MV08**
MV12**
MV16**
MV20**
Fan Only
Single-Stage
A/C Cooling
Modular
Unit
Size
Outdoor
Unit
Size
Two-Stage Cooling
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS  MV
4 Specifications subject to change without notice. X00746 Rev.B
 UNIT SPECIFICATIONS – No Heat Kit
No. of
Wires